Department of Employee Relations

Current as of April 10, 2019

POSITIONS REPORT FROM CIVIL SERVICE RULES BY CITY SERVIC COMMISSION ACTION

Incumbent

ADMINISTRATION, DEPT. OF

Robinson, Sharon (S/S)
Peeples, Michael
Ruiz-Cantu, Patricia
Langill, Jessica

Office of Small Business Development
Purvis, Nikki

Teague, Dontreal

Methu, James

Pettigrew, Angelique

Budget & Management Division
Yaccarino, Dennis (S/S)

Environmental Collaboration Office
Shambarger, Erick (S/S)

Donath, Matthew

McCollow, Tim

Hittman, Elizabeth

Community Development Grants Adm.

AND BY STATE STATUE REQUIREMENTS

Mahan, Steven (S/S)
Higgins, Mario
Lofton, Monique
Acevedo, Rafael
Vacant

Balistrieri, Matthew
Richardson, Mary
Wilbern, Deanna
Pellerin, Maria
Belot, Jeremy

Cha, Ah Ong

Vacant

Information & Technology Management Division

Olson, Nancy (S/S)

Position Title/Pay Range

Administration Director-10X

Community Engmnt. & Achvmnt. Collaborative Mgr-2JX

Community Outreach Coordinator-2HX
Equal Rights Specialist-2EX

Small Business Development Mgr-21X
Business Analyst Sr.-2EX

Business Analyst Sr.-2EX

Contract Compliance Officer- 2GX

Budget & Mgmt. Director-1NX

Director Environmental Sustainability-11X
Environmental Sustainability Prgm. Mgr-2LX

Environmental Sustainability Prgm. Crd
Environmental Sustainability Prgm. Crd

Block Grant Director-1LX
Associate Director-1HX
Grant Compliance Mgr-2JX
Grant Compliance Mgr-2JX
Grant Compliance Mgr-2JX
Grant Monitor-2GX

Grant Monitor-2GX

Grant Monitor-2GX

Grant Monitor-2GX

Grant Monitor-2GX

Grant Monitor-2GX

Grant Monitor-2GX

Chief Information Officer-1NX

Appt. Date

08/25/04
07/02/18 *
04/25/16
10/11/16

10/30/13
12/08/13
07/05/16
04/10/17

09/24/17

06/22/15
01/14/19 *
12/21/14
03/30/15

ntr-2KX
ntr-2KX

10/13/02
12/03/17
12/03/17
06/22/15
08/28/06
09/10/07
09/23/07
02/08/09
12/18/16
10/24/16

06/15/08



(ADMINISTRATION, DEPT. OF — CON'T)
Incumbent

Intergovernmental Relations Division
Montgomery, Kimberly (S/S)

Bohn, Jr., James

Decker, Danielle

Black, Tobie

Purchasing Division
Kelsey, Rhonda (S/S)

DEPT. TOTAL=31

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Miner, Steve (S/S)
Bronek, Peter
Volkman, Steven (S/S)
Helmenstine, Dorothy (S/S)
Kraft, Debra (S/S)
Evans, Roy (S/S)
Jasenski, David (S/S)
Methu, Brandon (S/S)
Reese, Robin (S/S)
Vacant (S/S)

Vacant (S/S)

DEPT. TOTAL=11

CITY ATTORNEY

Langley, Grant (S/S)
Horwitz, Miriam (S/S)
Stephens, Adam (S/S)
Schanning, Mary (S/S)
Smokowicz, Jan (S/S)

DEPT. TOTAL=5

Position Title/Pay Range

Legislative Liaison Dir.-1IN

Legislative Fiscal Mgr.-Sr.-2MX

Legislative Fiscal Mgr.-2LX

Administrative Services Coordinator — 5JN

City Purchasing Director-1LX

Commissioner of Assessments-10X

Chief Assessor-1LX

Mbr-Board of Review-BC1
Mbr-Board of Review-BC1
Mbr-Board of Review-BC1
Mbr-Board of Review-BC1
Mbr-Board of Review-BC1
Mbr-Board of Review-BC1
Mbr-Board of Review-BC1
Mbr-Board of Review-BC1
Mbr-Board of Review-BC1

City Attorney-EOE

Deputy City Attorney-10X
Deputy City Attorney-10X
Deputy City Attorney-10X
Deputy City Attorney-10X

Appt. Date

06/15/18 *
05/25/18 *
07/16/17
09/16/13

08/10/08

02/11/15
03/01/15
01/31/06
02/01/06
01/17/16
05/09/11
03/01/18
02/19/18
03/08/18

04/17/84
03/04/14
07/17/15
08/14/16
09/10/17



Incumbent

CITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPT. OF

Marcoux, Rocky (S/S)
Brown, Martha (S/S)
Witte, Sally

Stange, Scott
Martinez, Natanael
McCollum-Gathing, Deborah
Prioletta, Maria
Koster, Vanessa
Leichtling, Samuel
Patin, Gregory

Turim, Amy

Haessly, Matt

Grote, Terri

Gould, Whitney (S/S)
Altoro, Joaquin (S/S)
Nemec, Allyson (S/S)
Torres Najera, Patricia (S/S)
Bloomingdale, Stephanie (S/S)
Johnson, Darryl (S/S)
Vacant (S/S)
Starner-Heffron, Sierra
Sierra-Vargas, Fatima
McClendon, Kermiath
Remington, Alyssa
Acquah, Terence
Edwards, Dwayne
Little, Kenneth

Klose, Christina
Mitchell-Reid, Angela
Kilmer, Larry

Helt, Aaron
Schroeder, David
Misky, David

Lutzka, Lori

Vacant

Fleming, James
Casanova, Dan

Timm, Benjamin
Kress, Tory

Reimer, Mathew
Adams, Kenneth

DEPT. TOTAL=41

Position Title/Pay Range

Commissioner of City Dev.-10X
Deputy Comm. of City Dev-1NX

Events and Outreach Coordinator-2FX
Procurement and Compliance Mgr-1EX
Commercial Corridor Mgr-1EX

In-Rem Property Manager-1EX
Redevelopment & Special Projects Mgr-1IX
City Planning Manager-1IX

Long Range Planning Mgr.-2KX
Strategic Dev. Manager-2JX

Real Estate Development Services Mgr-1HX
Real Estate Specialist-2GX

Program Assistant Il - 5FN

Mbr.-City Planning Comm-BC1
Mbr.-City Planning Comm-BC1
Mbr.-City Planning Comm-BC1
Mbr.-City Planning Comm-BC1
Mbr.-City Planning Comm-BC1
Mbr.-City Planning Comm-BC1
Mbr.-City Planning Comm-BC1
Economic Develop. Spec.- 2GX
Economic Develop. Spec.- 2GX
Economic Develop. Spec.- 2GX
Economic Develop. Spec.- 2GX
Economic Develop. Spec.-2GX

Program Manager-2GX

Neighborhood Business Dev Mgr-1IX
Community Outreach Liaison-2EX
Community Outreach Project Liaison-2FX
Housing Programs Mgr-1FX

Housing Rehabilitation Manager-1DX
Finance & Administration Manager-1IX

Assistant Director-Redevelopment Authority-1LX

Development Projects Manager-1IX
Development Projects Coordinator-2LX
Marketing and Communications Officer-2JX
Economic Development Specialist-Lead-2JX
Real Estate Specialist-2GX

Environmental Project Coordinator, Senior-2GX
Environmental Project Coordinator, Senior-2GX

Graduate Intern-9PN

Appt. Date

10/11/04
06/14/04
09/03/13
03/29/15
12/16/18 *
07/29/18 *
03/17/13
12/28/08
02/01/15
07/31/05
09/14/15
06/12/00
01/01/01
02/11/08
01/07/13
02/11/19 *
10/04/99
06/18/07
06/04/18 *
07/18/16
03/10/19 *
03/25/19 *
06/18/07
11/06/17
06/11/00
12/16/18 *
02/01/16
02/01/16
04/12/15
06/03/18 *
09/13/15
03/11/18
03/11/18
03/11/18
03/11/18
03/11/18
03/11/18
03/11/18
03/11/18



Incumbent

CITY TREASURER

Coggs, Spencer (S/S)
Klajbor, James F. (S/S)
20 Positions

DEPT. TOTAL = 22

COMMON COUNCIL/CITY CLERK

Hamilton, Ashanti (S/S)
Johnson, Cavalier (S/S)
Kovac, Nik (S/S)
Bauman, Robert J. (S/S)
Dodd, Nikiya (S/S)
Coggs, Milele A. (S/S)
Rainey, Khalif (S/S)
Donovan, Robert G. (S/S)
Lewis, Chantia (S/S)
Murphy, Michael (S/S)
Borkowski, Mark (S/S)
Perez, Jose (S/S)
Witkowski, Terry (S/S)
Zielinski, Tony (S/S)
Stamper Il, Russell (S/S)

Owczarski, Jim (S/S)
Pfaff, Richard (S/S)
Starke, James
Fears, Sakuri
Karanja, Bernadette
McHenry, Arlisia

Pratt, Andrea
Miller, Todd
Cervantes, Amanda
Lemmer, Jodi
Miller, Todd
Dantzler, Akuwa
Moore, Deborah
Morton, Sherman
Doherty, Patricia
Kenney, Kailyn
Prochaska, Sherry
Murillo, Maribel
Spiker, Scott
Peterson, Todd
Ellzey, Dameon

Position Title/Pay Range

City Treasurer-EOE

Deputy City Treasurer-1KX

Temporary Customer Service Rep. I-90ON

President Common Council (Dist. 1)-EOE

Alderman (Dist. 2)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 3)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 4)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 5)-EOE

Alderman (Dist. 6
Alderman (Dist. 7

Alderman (Dist. 8)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 9)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 10)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 11)-EOE

Alderman (Dist. 12)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 13)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 14)-EOE
Alderman (Dist. 15)-EOE

City Clerk-1LX
Deputy City Clerk-1JX

Executive Administrative Asst. [I-2CN

Staff Asst. to Council President-2HX
Workforce Development Coordinator-2GX
Community Outreach Liaison-2EX

Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.
Legislative Asst. (Dist.

4

1)-2CN
2)-2CN
3)-2CN
4)-2CN

Appt. Date

04/17/12
04/17/12
Various *

04/20/89
04/19/16
04/15/08
04/20/04
11/12/18 *
04/15/08
04/19/16
04/18/00
04/19/16
04/11/89
08/28/15
04/17/12
04/20/04
04/20/04
05/05/14

04/17/12
01/20/15
08/30/18 *
01/02/19 *
03/27/17
04/16/17

02/25/19 *
04/19/16
03/17/13
05/14/18 *
07/10/14
04/15/08
03/04/18
11/15/04
05/17/07
03/27/19 *
11/07/17
10/14/12
04/21/15
06/07/18 *
06/01/14



(COMMON COUNCIL/CITY CLERK-CON'T)

Incumbent

Wood, Brenda
Lauda, Shawn (S/S)
Polka, Sarah (S/S)
Bormann, Dale (S/S)
Five Positions
Fifteen Positions

DEPT. TOTAL = 60

COMPTROLLER
Matson, Martin (S/S)
Sawa, Aycha (S/S)
Benson, Joshua
Kraft, Sharon

DEPT. TOTAL=4

DEFERRED COMPENSATION BOARD

Conradson Cleary, Beth

DEPT. TOTAL=1

ELECTION COMMISSION

Albrecht, Neil (S/S)
Gabriel, Theresa
Woodall, Sarah Claire
Findley, Stephanie (S/S)
Cabrera, Carmen C. (S/S)
Spindell, Robert (S/S)

*8 Positions

*100 Positions

*Varies by Budget Year

DEPT. TOTAL=114

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS, DEPT. OF

Monteagudo, Maria (S/S)

Position Title/Pay Range
Legislative Coordinator, Sr.-2KX
Police Liaison Officer-4F

Police Liaison Officer-4F

Police Liaison Officer-4F

Legislative Assistant, Aux.- 2CN
Legislative Services Aide (Aux)-9GN

Comptroller-EOE

Deputy Comptroller-1LX

Special Asst. to Comptroller-1FX
Executive Administrative Assistant [I-2CN

Executive Director-20X

Executive Director-1IX

Elections Services Manager-1HX
Elections Services Data Administrator-2N
Commissioner of Election

Commissioner of Election

Commissioner of Election

Temporary Election Laborers-9LN
Temporary Office Asst. 11-2KN

Director-Employee Relations-10X

Appt. Date
03/31/09
01/20/13
04/15/18 *
02/27/19 *
Various
Various

04/17/12
01/30/17
07/03/17
03/17/15

05/18/17

07/24/12
01/17/12
02/19/13
08/17/09
08/11/18 *
07/26/05
Various
Various

07/19/04



(EMPLOYEE RELATIONS, DEPT. OF — CON’T)

Incumbent

City Service Commission
Bock, Francis (S/S)
Levinson, Jeremy (S/S)
Cleary, Janet (S/S)
Miller, Marilyn (S/S)
Smith, Steve (S/S)

Employee Benefits Division
Joos, Renee (S/S)

Labor Relations Division
Fleck, Nicole (S/S)

DEPT. TOTAL=8

EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Position Title/Pay Range

Allen, Bernard J.
Reid, Kelly
Silber, David

DEPT. TOTAL=3

FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION

Butler, La Keshia (S/S)
Crump, Clifton
McKenzie, Angela (S/S)
Crouther, Fred (S/S)
Wilson, Anna (S/S)
Cabrera, Marisabel (S/S)
Cocroft, Everett (S/S)
DeVougas, Steven(S/S)
Soler, Nelson (S/S)
Patane, Cheryl

Perez, Diana

Vacant

Gipson, Kari

Commissioner-City Service-BC1
Commissioner-City Service-BC1
Commissioner-City Service-BC1
Commissioner-City Service-BC1
Commissioner-City Service-BC1

Employee Benefits Director-1KX

Labor Negotiator-1KX

ERS Executive Director-1MX
Chief Technology Officer-1MX
Chief Investment Officer-1NX

FPC Executive Director-F&P-1KX
FPC Operation Manager-F&P-1HX
Commissioner-Fire & Police-BC1
Commissioner-Fire & Police-BC1
Commissioner-Fire & Police-BC1
Commissioner-Fire & Police-BC1
Commissioner-Fire & Police-BC1
Commissioner-Fire & Police-BC1
Commissioner-Fire & Police-BC1
FPC Investigator/Auditor-2HX

FPC Investigator/Auditor-2HX (Bilingual)

FPC Investigator/Auditor-2HX
FPC Risk Manager-2MX

Office of Emergency Management and Communications

Vacant

DEPT. TOTAL=14

Emergency Management & Commun. Director-2NX

Appt. Date

02/06/06
06/25/13
09/24/13
03/17/08
12/03/09

07/17/16

04/12/17

02/18/08
09/13/10
07/22/13

05/24/19 *
02/28/16
07/27/16
05/21/15
03/07/13
07/25/13
06/11/08
11/07/13
07/28/16
02/09/09
03/18/19 *



Incumbent

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Kowalik, Jeanette (S/S)
Freiheit, Jennifer
Vacant

Hanson, Diamond
Bhattacharyya, Sanjib
Moore, Reginald
Vacant

Kidd, Shana

Tyler, Karin

Mc Gaughey, Melissa
Holliman, Arnitta
Rowland, Rebecca
Hagy, Angela

Peavy, Bregitta

DEPT. TOTAL=14

LIBRARY, MILWAUKEE PUBLIC

Kiely, Paula (S/S)
Johnson, Joan (S/S)
Pinger, Judith

Cahill, Eileen
Loughmiller, Katharine

Wright, Dea
Rowen-McGovern, Sam

10 Part-time Positions (2 are vacant)

DEPT. TOTAL =17

MAYOR'S OFFICE

Barrett, Thomas (S/S)
Paul Vornholt
Justin-Szopinski, Aaron
Tovar, Oscar

Tabak, Jodie

Peterson, Alexis
Edwards, Myra

Vacant

Patterson, Marcey

Position Title/Pay Range

Commissioner-Health-1PX

Health Operations Administrator-1KX

Public Health Planning & Policy Director-1JX
Health Communication Officer-1EX

Public Health Laboratory Director-1LX
Violence Reduction & Prev Initiative Dir-1IX
Violence Prevention Manager-2HX

Injury & Violence Prevention Prgrm Coord-2FX
Injury & Violence Prevention Prgrm Coord-2FX
Violence Prevention Research Coord-2JN
ReCast Program Manager-2HX

Family and Community Health Services
Disease Control and Environmental Health
Lead Project Assistant

Milwaukee Public Library Director-1NX
Milwaukee Public Library Deputy Director -1LX
Asst. Director/Library IT &Tech Sprt Srvs-11X
Community Relations & Engagement Dir.-1FX
Arts Project Coordinator-2CN

(Grant funded, sunsets end of 2019)

Early Childhood Program Director — 2JX
Library Construction Project Mgr-2IX

Teen Outreach Intern-9CN

Mayor- EOE

Chief of Staff -1MX

Policy Planning Coordinator-1JX

Mayor’s Liaison Officer-2JX

Mayor’s Office Communications Director-2LX
Special Assistant to the Mayor-2KX

Staff Assistant-Manager-2JX

Community Outreach Liaison-2EX

Staff Assistant to the Mayor-2GX

Appt. Date

09/05/18 *
10/01/18 *
12/16/18 *
02/11/19 *
02/13/17
04/11/16
07/30/18 *
11/20/17
07/30/18 *
05/13/19 *
12/16/18 *
07/16/17
02/25/19 *

10/08/06
11/20/06
04/26/15
10/13/16
07/16/18 *

11/05/18 *
06/09/14

04/20/04
07/29/19 *
08/16/15
02/28/16
05/16/16
08/16/15
08/27/07

01/31/16



(MAYOR’S OFFICE — CON'T)
Incumbent

Doll, Patricia
Reese, Devin
Vacant (0.25)
Vacant (0.25)

DEPT. TOTAL=13

MUNICIPAL COURT

Chavez, Phillip M. (S/S)
Hill, Valarie A. (S/S)
Mosley, Derek C. (S/S)
Himle, Sheldyn (S/S)
Vacant (S/S)

Vacant (S/S)

Vacant (S/S)

Vacant (S/S)

Vacant (S/S)

DEPT. TOTAL=9

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, DEPT. OF

Position Title/Pay Range

Vacant (S/S)

Mishefske, Thomas
Mazmanian, Michael
Klose, Christina
Wilkinson-Church, Mary
Opperman, Sheldon (S/S)
Ellis, Willie (S/S)

Knapp, Mark William (S/S)
Hackbarth, Jonathon (S/S)
Jost, Brian (S/S)

Roberts, Ronald (S/S)
Vacant (S/S)

DEPT. TOTAL =12

PORT OF MILWAUKEE

Schlicht, Adam (S/S)
Vacant

Hoelter, Timothy (S/S)
Smith, Kathleen (S/S)
San Felippo, Ronald (S/S)

Program Assistant I1I-5IN
Office Assistant IlI-6FN
College Intern-9IN
College Intern-9IN

Municipal Judge-EOE
Municipal Judge-EOE
Municipal Judge-EOE

Chief Court Administrator-1KX

Municipal Court Commissioner-9QX
Municipal Court Commissioner-9QX
Municipal Court Commissioner-9QX
Municipal Court Commissioner-9QX
Municipal Court Commissioner-9QX

Commissioner-Bldg. Insp.- 10X
Neighborhood Services Operations Dir.-1LX
Neighborhood Services Operation Dir.-1LX
Certification & Communication Coor.-2FX
Permit & Dev Ctr. Manager-11X
Mbr.-Stand. & Appeals Comm-BC1

Mbr.- Stand & Appeals Comm-BC1

Mbr.- Stand & Appeals Comm-BC1

Mbr.- Stand & Appeals Comm-BC1
Mbr.-Stand. & Appeals Comm-BC1
Mbr.-Stand. & Appeals Comm-BC1
Mbr.-Stand. & Appeals Comm-BC1

Municipal Port Director-1NX
Port Operations and Trade Director-1JX

Harbor Commissioner

Harbor Commissioner

Harbor Commissioner
8

Appt. Date

01/01/12
01/16/18

05/01/07
05/03/04
08/01/02
12/16/12

09/25/16
11/20/17
10/28/85
05/20/18 *
10/16/09
03/16/03
04/05/10
08/31/11
03/14/05
10/17/18 *

08/06/18 *
12/09/96
01/09/14
10/04/00



(PORT OF MILWAUKEE — CON'T)
Incumbent

Diel, Diane (S/S)

Borkowski, Mark (Alderman) (S/S)

Mastantuono, Craig (S/S)
Krawczyk, Claude (S/S)

DEPT. TOTAL=9

Position Title/Pay Range

Harbor Commissioner
Harbor Commissioner
Harbor Commissioner
Harbor Commissioner

PUBLIC WORKS, DEPT. OF-ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION

Polenske, Jeffery (S/S)
Thomas, Dan

Vacant

DeNeve, Brian
Simons, Andrew
Brooks, Beechie (S/S)
Broitzman, Jerry (S/S)
Spang, Gina (S/S)
Vacant (S/S)

Wagner, Mark (S/S)

Infrastructure Services Division
Amin, Samir (S/S)

Thur, Timothy

Chrisbaum, Chad

Bertran, Rollin

Liberto, Craig

Jaber, Nader

O’Connor, Megan

Kaltenberg, Joseph

Operations Division
Daniels, Laura

Water Works
Dettmer, Karen
Pauly, Patrick
Saeugling, Aaron

DEPT. TOTAL = 22

ZONING APPEALS, BOARD OF

Bloome, Brett (S/S)

(ZONING APPEALS, BOARD OF — CON'T)

Commissioner of Public Works-1PX
Administrative Services Director-1MX
Coordination Manager-1KX

Marketing and Communications Officer-2JX

Business Services Specialist-2DN
Mbr-Board of Assessment
Mbr-Board of Assessment
Mbr-Board of Assessment
Mbr-Board of Assessment
Mbr-Board of Assessment

City Engineer-10X

Infrastructure Administration Mgr-1MX
Engineer in Charge-1KX

Engineer in Charge-1KX

Engineer in Charge-1KX

Engineer in Charge-1KX

Business Support Liaison-2HX

Milw. Plays- Program Coord.-2DN

Operations Division Director-10X

Superintendent-Water Works-1MX
Administration & Projects Manager-1MX
Water Systems and Project Manager-1DX

Administrative Officer BOZA-BC2

Appt. Date

01/30/14
05/02/16
04/19/06
07/30/08

11/27/18 *
01/19/14
01/13/19 *
12/21/14
01/01/08
01/01/09
01/01/09

01/01/08

12/21/18 *
03/13/16
02/10/19 *
02/17/14
03/27/16
07/31/16
12/31/17
04/25/16

08/14/16

02/05/19 *
02/10/19 *
03/05/18

02/05/19 *



Incumbent

Szymanski, Henry P. (S/S)
Current, Jennifer (S/S)
Lowenberg, Eric (S/S)
Currie, Jewel (S/S)
Dardy, Karen (S/S)
Richardson, Erik (S/S)
Thomas, Jeffrey

BOARD TOTAL=8

TOTAL OF ALL EXEMPT POSITIONS: 418
The TOTAL includes vacant positions. S/S denotes position exempt from Civil Service by State Statute.

Position Title/Pay Range

Member-Bd. of Zoning Appeals-BC1
Member-Bd. of Zoning Appeals-BC1
Member-Bd. of Zoning Appeals-BC1
Member-Bd. of Zoning Appeals-BC1

Alt. Member, Bd. of Zoning Appeals-BC1
Alt. Member, Bd. Of Zoning Appeals-BC1
BOZA Administrative Coordinator-1CX

RA denotes exempt status granted while position filled.

10

Appt. Date

07/18/91
10/26/15
03/03/16
06/11/13
05/28/13
02/11/16
10/09/16





